# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM369904

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surfware, Inc.		03/07/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Truemill, Inc.	
Street Address:	1534 N. Moorpark Rd.	
Internal Address:	#315	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118375	TRUEMILL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022634300

Email: jbikoff@sgrlaw.com James L. Bikoff **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400031.8367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Bikoff
SIGNATURE:	/jlb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Surfware to Truemill Restated Articles#page1.tif source=Surfware to Truemill Restated Articles#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0985

### RESTATED

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## SURFWARE, INC.

## A California Corporation

Alan Diehl and Marge Diehl certify that:

- I. They are the Chairman of the Board and Secretary, respectively, of SURFWARE, INC., A California Corporation
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation is

## TRUEMILL, INC.

SECOND. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California, other than the banking business, the trust company business, or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

THIRD. The liability of the directors of this corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

FOURTH. This corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California Law.

- FIFTH. This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, and the total number of shares this corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of non-par stock."
- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0986

4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000 shares. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: March 7, 2013

Alan Diehl, Chairman of the Board

Marge Diehl, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005712 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 01/21/2016**